502987276 09/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR VIA ACQUISITION OF ASSOCIATED BANK SOUTH CENTRAL	09/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPIX, INC., D/B/A VISION FITNESS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 280
Internal Address:	621D EAST LAKE STREET
City:	LAKE MILLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6149551
Patent Number:	6175608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608 258-4272

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, lmanderson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A. KASSEL

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 150 EAST GILMAN STREET
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. KASSEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Kassel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=release of sec agreement#page1.tif source=release of sec agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 502987276 REEL: 033797 FRAME: 0287

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release is dated September 2014 by ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. successor via acquisition of ASSOCIATED BANK SOUTH CENTRAL, as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. successor via acquisition of Associated Bank South Central, a Wisconsin banking corporation having an office at 1720 Monroe Street, P.O. Box 2016, Madison, Wisconsin 53701-2016 (the "Grantee") and EPIX, INC., d/b/a Vision Fitness, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor") are parties to the following Security Agreement:

• Patents Security Agreement dated June 30, 1999, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 1999 at Reel 010118, Frame 0400;

pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in certain patent rights; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule B (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. successor via acquisition of ASSOCIATED BANK SOUTH CENTRAL.

Name:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SCHEDULE B

The patents

U.S. Patent 6149551

U.S. Patent 6175608

4852-0956-8542.1

PATENT REEL: 033797 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 09/23/2014